
From: Adarene Hoag adarene.hoag@ousd.org
Subject: May 1st Day of Solidarity with Palestine Curriculum Materials

Date: April 30, 2024 at 5:40 PM
To: Sarah Barela sarah.barela@ousd.org, Stephanie Navarrette stephanie.garibay@ousd.org, James Funston

james.funston@ousd.org, Tania Kappner tania.kappner@ousd.org, Mark Airgood mark.airgood@ousd.org, Nicoletta Karam
nicoletta.karam@ousd.org, JAN CAMERON Jan.Cameron@ousd.org, aziza.anderson@ousd.org, CHERONE CABEZUDO
cherone.cabezudo@ousd.org

Hi all, as middle school has suspended SBAC testing tomorrow, I’m sharing this link to the resources from the last teach in on Palestine to
support the International Day of Solidarity with the Palestinian People! Enjoy!

https://docs.google.com/document/u/2/d/1yHuTs87SSfWaM6qeM6y3RXgEOzjiKF_c75fLMN-2fZk/mobilebasic

Here also is a list of resources shared by Ms. Karam. Thanks Ms. Karam!
—————————————————-
Hi Wonderful SJT Staff-

Ms. Adi reached out about SJT doing a mini teach-in about Gaza on May 1st.  Here are some materials that may be helpful:

Palestinian Children's Relief Fund Info - get info and donate to help refugees:
https://www.pcrf.net/

Palestine loss of land map:
https://imgur.com/FBk4coJ

Civilian death toll in Gaza:
https://news.un.org/en/story/2024/01/1145742

College protests and divestment demands:
https://www.aljazeera.com/news/2024/4/30/divest-from-israel-breaking-down-the-us-student-protesters-demands

ICC arrest warrants:
https://www.aljazeera.com/opinions/2024/4/21/the-icc-can-no-longer-ignore-the-genocide-in-gaza

Aid workers killed, food distribution tries to resume:
https://www.bbc.com/news/world-middle-east-68915931

https://www.nytimes.com/2024/04/28/world/middleeast/netanyahu-icc-arrest-warrants-israel-hamas.html

Recent developments:
https://www.aljazeera.com/news/liveblog/2024/4/30/israels-war-on-gaza-live-34-killed-in-gaza-amid-ceasefire-negotiations

Hope these materials might help anyone wanting to give students a May 1st update about Gaza.  Thanks!
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